

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL-CUM-CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL

(Under Society for Medical Education, Diphu)

Tele No:-0361-299916, e-mail : principaldiphu@gmail.com

Memo No. SMED/DMCH/VRDL/Staff/151/2024/15 50

Date: 30-01-2025

RESULT NOTICE

The results of the written test/ interview are hereby declared for the post of Laboratory Technician on contractual basis for Viral Research & Diagnostic Laboratory (VRDL), Department of Microbiology, Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu, Karbi- Anglong, Assam held on 29-01-2025. The candidate who is selected is as follows:

SI No.	Name of the Post	Name of the candidate	Result
SI INO.	Ivame of the Post		Selected
1.	Laboratory Technician	Khusbu Kumari	Beleeted

The selected candidate is directed to report to the Office of the Principal, Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu for the collection of their appointment letter within 7 days and to join their duties immediately from the date of publication of this result otherwise the waiting list candidate will be become eligible for appointment.

Candidate on Waiting list

Sl No.	Name of the Post	Name of the candidate	Result
1.	Laboratory Technician	Nawab Mujaharuddin Ahmed	Waiting list I

*The waiting list shall remain valid for the period of 1 Year from the date of announcement of the results.

Principal-Cum-Chief Superintendent Diphu Medical College & Hospital Diphu, Assam

Memo No. SMED/DMCH/VRDL/Staff/151/2024 /1550-A

Date: 30-01-2025

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 2. The Nodal Officer cum Principal Investigator, VRDL, DMCH, Diphu.
- 3. Dr.Gunamoni Rabha, Nodal Officer. You are requested to upload the advertisement in our website https://dmcassam.in/
- 4. Notice Board, DMCH, Diphu.
- 5. Office Copy

1'

Principal-Cum-Chief Superintendent Diphu Medical College & Hospital Diphu, Assam